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Pursuant to Registration Rule 3 (3) and (4) of the Representation of the People
Act, Chapter 2:01, the Elections and Boundaries Commission has increased the
number of Polling Divisions in the Registration Area of Penal / Debe as

indicated hereunder:

Registration

Area

Original
Polling
Division

New PDs
Created

Parliamentary
Constituency

Local Government
Electoral District

Penal / Debe 3770

3775

3795

3800

3805

3810

3871

4235

4245

4250

3771,3772
3777,3778

3794, 3796, 3797,
3798, 3799

3801, 3802

3806,3807

3811, 3812

3869, 3873, 3874,
3882, 3883

4236,4237,4238

4246, 4247

4251, 4252

Oropuche West
Oropouche West

Oropouche West

Oropouche West

Oropouche West

Oropouche West

Oropouche West

Siparia

Siparia

Siparia

La Fortune
La Fortune

Palmiste/
Hermitage

Debe East /
L'Esperance/
Union Hall

Debe East /
L'Esperance/
Union Hall

Debe East /
L'Esperance/
Union Hall

Debe East /
L'Esperance/
Union Hall

Barrackpore West

Rochard/
Barrackpore East

Rochard/
Barrackpore East




